BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Major Station Systems
SECTION C71. 861. 00
Issue 1, June, 1962
AT&,TCo Standard
SWITCHING SYSTEM NO. 400
IDENTIFICATION

No. 2, and all the DSS relay units are in
stalled in an external equipment cabinet.
4. 08 The 7 -inch panel-type key telephone
units coded 249A and 250A will be
CONDUCTORS
(IN TUBES) FOR
OPTIONAL DSS
AUXILIARY
RELAY UNITS
ISS 1, SECTION C71. 861. 00
Fig. 13 - Slide No. 1
PLUG-ENDED
CABLES FOR
ADDING LINES
40-49 AND
50-59
available as soon as manufacturing facil
ities permit.. These units (two 249A and
one 250A key telephone units) will be func
tionally the same as the J53035CF-l,
List 1 add-on line unit but arranged for
24-volt de operation. They are designed
to be used in those systems where the CO
line with add-on requirement exceeds the
available space within the cabinet. Any
standard equipment cabinet capable of
handling 200-type key telephone units may
be used. A separate power plant will be
required.
4. 09 A set of schematic drawings and cir-
cuit description sheets is furnished
in a binder and stored in the cabinet crown.
Drawings for other features which may be
provided on an optional basis, such as tie
trunks and recorded telephone dictation
trunks, must be ordered separately.
4. l 0 Circuits and equipment of Switching
System No. 400 are covered in the
following drawings:
SD- and CD-69463-01 -Cabling Diagram
SD- and CD-69464-01 - Junctor Circuit
SD- and CD-69465- 01 - Busy-Tone Trunk
Page 9
SECTION C71. 861. 00
Fig. 14 - Cabinet Crown
SD- and CD-69466-01- Key Telephone
Line, an Add-on
Circuit
SD- and CD-69467-01 -Auxiliary Relay
Circuit for DSS
SD- and CD-69468-01 - Marker Circuit
SD- and CD-69469-01 - Line, Link, and
Connector Cir
cuit
SD- and CD-69470-01 -Dial Pulse Reg
ister Circuit
SD- and CD-69471- 01 - Alarm and Test
Circuit
Page 10
SD- and CD-69473-01 -Key Sheet
SD- and CD-81577-01 -Power Supply
Circuit
ED-69479-10 - Equipment Diagram and
Index
4. 11 Ordering information is as follows:
J53035A-l, List 1 Cabinet Assembly
J53035A-l, List 2 Cabinet Assembly
J53035BC-l, List 1 Auxiliary Relay Unit
(DSS)
J53035CB-l, List 1 Auxiliary Register
Unit (DSS)
J53035BB-l, List 1 Line, Link, and
Connector Unit (Lines 40-49 or
50-59}
J53035GF-l, List 1 Add-on Line Unit
J53035GG-1, List 1 Key Telephone Line
Unit
J53035BG-l, List 2 Diode Assembly
{for DSS)
ISS 1, SECTION G71. 861. 00
249A Key Telephone Unit GO or Line
Circuit
250A Key Telephone Unit Add-on Circuit
5. 00 FUNCTIONAL DESIGNATIONS
The functional measuring and B sheet
locations on SD drawings for relays are
given in Tables B and G.
TABLE B
MARKER RELAYS
Relay Sh*
Functional
Relay Sh*
Functional
Meaning Meaning
AG 2 Abandoned call RPAO,RPAI 2 Register preference aux
ALB 9 All links busy RUG 2 Register units connector
ARB 1 All registers busy s 0-9 5 Sleeve